AMENDMENTS TO BUDGETS OF LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT FY 2024 SCHEDULE NO: 0025
BUDGET DIVISION ACCOUNTING AMOUNT WORK SESSION REASON FOR REQUEST Page 1 of 3
JOURNAL
144521 VARIOUS 11/14/2023 TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL FUND PROJECTS AND TRANSFER FUNDS TO THE

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND, LEXINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND, AND AFFORDABLE
HOUSING AND HOMELESSNESS FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL DURING FY 2023 FUND
BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.
1101-121001-0001-75801 7,750.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR EQUIPMENT UNDER $5000
1101-121001-0001-81101 2,250,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-133001-0001-71299 100,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR PROF SVC - OTHER
1101-136102-1365-81101 130,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-141402-0001-81101 36,698,955.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-155003-0001-81101 750,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-155003-0001-81101 1,000,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-155003-0001-81101 200,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-160203-0001-81101 5,000,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-160301-0001-71208 400,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR PROF SVC - IT PROFESSIONAL SRV
1101-303301-0001-71299 250,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR PROF SVC - OTHER
1101-303301-0001-81101 825,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-303301-0001-93011 75,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR STREET-PAVING/RESURFACING
1101-303602-3606-71299 100,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR PROF SVC - OTHER
1101-303602-3606-81101 24,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-303602-3606-91613 50,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR STRIPES AND LEGENDS
1101-313101-3101-81101 520,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-313201-3092-81101 30,500.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-313201-3092-81101 250,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-313201-3094-81101 1,000,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-505803-0001-78104 340,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR ASSISTANCE-SIDEWALK LOANS
1101-606201-6212-78112 300,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR ASSISTANCE-OTHER
1101-707602-7221-81101 1,250,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-707602-7221-81101 1,500,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-707602-7221-81101 1,500,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-707602-7221-81101 75,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-707602-7221-81101 960,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-707602-7221-81101 25,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR TRANSFER TO GENERAL
1101-900111-0001-71101 10,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR OUTSIDE AGENCY SERVICES
1101-900111-0001-71101 20,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR OUTSIDE AGENCY SERVICES
1101-900501-0001-71101 260,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR OUTSIDE AGENCY SERVICES
14452223 VARIOUS 11/14/2023 TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL
DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.
1105-121002-1001-91715 150,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR CONSTRUCTION-STREET
1105-121002-1002-91715 150,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR CONSTRUCTION-STREET



BUDGET
JOURNAL

144522-23

DIVISION

VARIOUS

ACCOUNTING

1105-121002-1003-91715
1105-121002-1004-91715
1105-121002-1005-91715
1105-121002-1006-91715
1105-121002-1007-91715
1105-121002-1008-91715
1105-121002-1009-91715
1105-121002-1010-91715
1105-121002-1011-91715
1105-121002-1012-91715
1105-121002-1021-91715
1105-121002-1022-91715
1105-121002-1023-91715
1105-141402-0001-90511
1105-303301-0001-90511
1105-303602-3606-91613
1105-313101-3101-91714
1105-313201-3092-71299
1105-313201-3092-75105
1105-313201-3094-78112
1105-707602-7221-71299
1105-707602-7221-90319
1105-707602-7221-91015
1105-707602-7221-93011
1105-121002-1001-45911
1105-121002-1002-45911
1105-121002-1003-45911
1105-121002-1004-45911
1105-121002-1005-45911
1105-121002-1006-45911
1105-121002-1007-45911
1105-121002-1008-45911
1105-121002-1009-45911
1105-121002-1010-45911
1105-121002-1011-45911
1105-121002-1012-45911
1105-121002-1021-45911
1105-121002-1022-45911
1105-121002-1023-45911
1105-141402-0001-45911
1105-303301-0001-45911

AMOUNT

150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
36,698,955.00
825,000.00
24,000.00
520,000.00
250,000.00
30,500.00
1,000,000.00
75,000.00
25,000.00
4,250,000.00
960,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
36,698,955.00
825,000.00

CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR
CR

WORK SESSION

11/14/2023

TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL

REASON FOR REQUEST

DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.

PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE
PROVIDE

FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
FUNDS FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR
REVENUE FOR

CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-STREET
CONSTRUCTION-BUILDING NON-RES
CONSTRUCTION-BUILDING NON-RES
STRIPES AND LEGENDS
CONSTRUCTION-SIDEWALK/DRIVEWY
PROF SVC - OTHER

SUPPLIES - MISCELLANEOUS
ASSISTANCE-OTHER

PROF SVC - OTHER
CONSTRUCTION-PARK AREA

PARK AREA RENOVATION
STREET-PAVING/RESURFACING
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE

Page 2 of 3



BUDGET DIVISION ACCOUNTING AMOUNT WORK SESSION REASON FOR REQUEST Page 3 of 3
JOURNAL
144522-23 VARIOUS 11/14/2023 TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL
DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.
1105-303602-3606-45911 24,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
1105-313101-3101-45911 520,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
1105-313201-3092-45911 280,500.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
1105-313201-3094-45911 1,000,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
1105-707602-7221-45911 5,310,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
144546-47 VARIOUS 11/14/2023 TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE LEXINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
FUND BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL
DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.
1144-136102-1365-78103 130,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR ASSISTANCE-ECONOMIC DEVELOPMEN
1144-136102-1365-45911 130,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
144526-27 VARIOUS 11/14/2023 TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND
HOMELESSNESS FUND BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS
APPROVED BY COUNCIL DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.
1145-155003-0001-71299 200,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR PROF SVC - OTHER
1145-155003-0001-78112 750,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR ASSISTANCE-OTHER
1145-155003-0001-78112 1,000,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR ASSISTANCE-OTHER
1145-160203-0001-78112 5,000,000.00 PROVIDE FUNDS FOR ASSISTANCE-OTHER
1145-155003-0001-45911 750,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
1145-155003-0001-45911 200,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
1145-155003-0001-45911 1,000,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
1145-160203-0001-45911 5,000,000.00 CR PROVIDE REVENUEFOR  TRANSFER FROM GENERAL SERVICE
55,901,205.00 1101 GENERAL SERVICES DISTRICT FUND
0.00 1105  GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS
0.00 1144  LEXINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
0.00 1145  AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND HOMELESSNESS PREVENTION FUND

REPORT COMPILED BY:

DIVISION OF BUDGETING

11/14/2023



