AMENDMENTS TO BUDGETS OF LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT FY 2024

BUDGET JOURNAL	DIVISION	ACCOUNTING	AMOUNT	WORK SESSION		REA	ASON FOR REQUEST	Page 1 of 3
144521	VARIOUS			11/14/2023	TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS GENERAL FUND PROJECTS AND TRANSFER FUNCAPITAL PROJECTS FUND, LEXINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND, AND AF HOUSING AND HOMELESSNESS FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL DURING FY 202 BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.			
		1101-121001-0001-75801	7,750.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	EQUIPMENT UNDER \$5000	
		1101-121001-0001-81101	2,250,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-133001-0001-71299	100,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	PROF SVC - OTHER	
		1101-136102-1365-81101	130,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-141402-0001-81101	36,698,955.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-155003-0001-81101	750,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-155003-0001-81101	1,000,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-155003-0001-81101	200,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-160203-0001-81101	5,000,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-160301-0001-71208	400,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	PROF SVC - IT PROFESSIONAL S	RV
		1101-303301-0001-71299	250,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	PROF SVC - OTHER	
		1101-303301-0001-81101	825,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-303301-0001-93011	75,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	STREET-PAVING/RESURFACING	
		1101-303602-3606-71299	100,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	PROF SVC - OTHER	
		1101-303602-3606-81101	24,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-303602-3606-91613	50,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	STRIPES AND LEGENDS	
		1101-313101-3101-81101	520,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-313201-3092-81101	30,500.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-313201-3092-81101	250,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-313201-3094-81101	1,000,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-505803-0001-78104	340,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	ASSISTANCE-SIDEWALK LOANS	
		1101-606201-6212-78112	300,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	ASSISTANCE-OTHER	
		1101-707602-7221-81101	1,250,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-707602-7221-81101	1,500,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-707602-7221-81101	1,500,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-707602-7221-81101	75,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-707602-7221-81101	960,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-707602-7221-81101	25,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	TRANSFER TO GENERAL	
		1101-900111-0001-71101	10,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	OUTSIDE AGENCY SERVICES	
		1101-900111-0001-71101	20,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	OUTSIDE AGENCY SERVICES	
		1101-900501-0001-71101	260,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	OUTSIDE AGENCY SERVICES	
144522-23	VARIOUS	1105 121002 1001 01745	150,000,00	11/14/2023	TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.			
		1105-121002-1001-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION STREET	
		1105-121002-1002-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET	

SCHEDULE NO: 0025

BUDGET JOURNAL	DIVISION	ACCOUNTING	AMOUNT	WORK SESSION		REAS	SON FOR REQUEST	Page 2 of 3	
144522-23	VARIOUS			11/14/2023	TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS FUN BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.				
		1105-121002-1003-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1004-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1005-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1006-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1007-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1008-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1009-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1010-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1011-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1012-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1021-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1022-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-121002-1023-91715	150,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-STREET		
		1105-141402-0001-90511	36,698,955.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-BUILDING	G NON-RES	
		1105-303301-0001-90511	825,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-BUILDING	G NON-RES	
		1105-303602-3606-91613	24,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	STRIPES AND LEGENDS		
		1105-313101-3101-91714	520,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-SIDEWAL	.K/DRIVEWY	
		1105-313201-3092-71299	250,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	PROF SVC - OTHER	·	
		1105-313201-3092-75105	30,500.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	SUPPLIES - MISCELLANEO	US	
		1105-313201-3094-78112	1,000,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	ASSISTANCE-OTHER		
		1105-707602-7221-71299	75,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	PROF SVC - OTHER		
		1105-707602-7221-90319	25,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	CONSTRUCTION-PARK AR	EA	
		1105-707602-7221-91015	4,250,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	PARK AREA RENOVATION		
		1105-707602-7221-93011	960,000.00		PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR	STREET-PAVING/RESURFA	CING	
		1105-121002-1001-45911	150,000.00	CR	PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA	AL SERVICE	
		1105-121002-1002-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA	AL SERVICE	
		1105-121002-1003-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA	AL SERVICE	
		1105-121002-1004-45911	150,000.00	CR	PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA	AL SERVICE	
		1105-121002-1005-45911	150,000.00	CR	PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA	AL SERVICE	
		1105-121002-1006-45911	150,000.00	CR	PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA	AL SERVICE	
		1105-121002-1007-45911	150,000.00	CR	PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA	AL SERVICE	
		1105-121002-1008-45911	150,000.00	CR	PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA	AL SERVICE	
		1105-121002-1009-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		
		1105-121002-1010-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		
		1105-121002-1011-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		
		1105-121002-1012-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		
		1105-121002-1021-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		
		1105-121002-1022-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		
		1105-121002-1023-45911	150,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		
		1105-141402-0001-45911	36,698,955.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		
		1105-303301-0001-45911	825,000.00		PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERA		

BUDGET JOURNAL	DIVISION	ACCOUNTING	AMOUNT		WORK SESSION	I	REAS	ON FOR REQUEST	Page 3 of 3
144522-23	VARIOUS				11/14/2023	TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE GENERAL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS FUN BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.			
		1105-303602-3606-45911 1105-313101-3101-45911 1105-313201-3092-45911 1105-313201-3094-45911 1105-707602-7221-45911	24,000.00 (520,000.00 (280,500.00 (1,000,000.00 (5,310,000.00 (CR CR CR		PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE	REVENUE FOR REVENUE FOR REVENUE FOR REVENUE FOR REVENUE FOR	TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S	SERVICE SERVICE SERVICE
144546-47	VARIOUS				11/14/2023	TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE LEXINGTON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.			
		1144-136102-1365-78103 1144-136102-1365-45911	130,000.00 130,000.00	CR		PROVIDE PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR REVENUE FOR	ASSISTANCE-ECONOMIC DEV TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S	_
144526-27	VARIOUS				11/14/2023	TO PROVIDE FUNDS FOR VARIOUS PROJECTS IN THE AFFORDABLE HOUSING AND HOMELESSNESS FUND BY RECOGNIZING A TRANSFER FROM THE GENERAL FUND, AS APPROVED BY COUNCIL DURING FY 2023 FUND BALANCE DISCUSSIONS.			GENERAL FUND, AS
		1145-155003-0001-71299 1145-155003-0001-78112 1145-155003-0001-78112 1145-160203-0001-78112 1145-155003-0001-45911 1145-155003-0001-45911 1145-160203-0001-45911	200,000.00 750,000.00 1,000,000.00 5,000,000.00 750,000.00 200,000.00 1,000,000.00 5,000,000.00	CR CR		PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE PROVIDE	FUNDS FOR FUNDS FOR FUNDS FOR REVENUE FOR REVENUE FOR REVENUE FOR REVENUE FOR REVENUE FOR	PROF SVC - OTHER ASSISTANCE-OTHER ASSISTANCE-OTHER ASSISTANCE-OTHER TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S TRANSFER FROM GENERAL S	SERVICE SERVICE
			55,901,205.00		1101 GENE	AL SERVICES DISTRICT FUND AL FUND CAPITAL PROJECTS STON ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND			
			0.00						
			0.00					SS PREVENTION FUND	

REPORT COMPILED BY:

emcgee

DIVISION OF BUDGETING 11/14/2023